Oil and natural gas sales 8,394 8,394
Joint interest billing 443 443
Other 452 452
Derivative assets 5,070 5,070
Prepaid expenses 540 540
Inventory 3,883 3,883
Other current assets 537 537

Total current assets 19,363 538,800 (201,500) (9,713) 0 346,950
PROPERTIES AND EQUIPMENT,
AT COST:
Proved oil and natural gas
properties and equipment, using full
cost accounting 708,984 708,984
Other property and equipment 10,471 10,471

719,455 0 0 0 0 719,455
Less accumulated depreciation,
amortization and impairment (505,179) (505,179)

Total properties and equipment 214,276 0 0 0 0 214,276
OTHER ASSETS:
Deferred tax asset 26,289 7,571(7) 33,860
Derivative assets 8,125 8,125
Deferred loan costs 6,287 5,040(2) (3,095)(3) 5,040

(3,192)(3)
Other 988 988

Edgar Filing: RAM ENERGY RESOURCES INC - Form DEF 14C

Table of Contents 68

Total assets $ 275,328 $ 543,840 $ (207,787) $ (9,713) $ 7,571 $ 609,239

44

Edgar Filing: RAM ENERGY RESOURCES INC - Form DEF 14C

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Historical
Halcon

Transaction
Debt

Paydown

Change In
Control

Payments

Tax effect
of Adjustments

and Other Pro Forma
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
(DEFICIT)
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable:
Trade $ 10,361 $ 10,361
Oil and natural gas proceeds due others 8,924 8,924
Other 3 3
Accrued liabilities:
Compensation 1,524 (301)(4) 1,223
Interest 475 475
Income taxes 318 318
Other 97 97
Deferred tax liability 2,891 757(7) 3,648
Derivative liabilities 264 264
Asset retirement obligations 367 367
Long-term debt due within one year 146 146

Total current liabilities 25,370 0 0 (301) 757 25,826
DERIVATIVE LIABILITIES 303 303
LONG-TERM DEBT 200,252 248,961(2) (200,000)(3) 249,213
ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATIONS 31,968 31,968
OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 10 10
COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIT):
Common stock, $0.0001 par value 8 22(1) 30
Additional paid-in capital 228,616 274,978(1) 3,078(5) 526,551

(5,600)(1)
26,039(2)

(560)(2)
Treasury stock (7,093) (1,508)(5) (8,601)
Accumulated deficit (204,106) (1,500)(3) (5,196)(4) 6,814(7) (216,061)

(3,095)(3) (4,946)(5)
(3,192)(3) (840)(6)

Stockholders� equity 17,425 294,879 (7,787) (9,412) 6,814 301,919

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 275,328 $ 543,840 $ (207,787) $ (9,713) $ 7,571 $ 609,239

(1) To reflect the issuance of 220,000,000 shares of common stock for proceeds of $275 million and estimated equity issuance costs of $5.6 million.
(2) To reflect the issuance of a $275 million face value Note and the issuance of Warrants. This adjustment also includes estimated debt issue costs of $5.0

million and estimated warrant issuance costs of $560,000. The Note is reflected at fair value, resulting in a discount of $26.0 million from face value.
(3) To reflect paydown on the Company�s revolving credit facility and second lien term loan of $200 million, including a $1.5 million prepayment fee on the